

# ICD-10 Quick Reference Guides

Gold Coast Health Plan



# ICD-10 Quick Reference Guide – Pediatrics

## Common ICD-9 codes among GCHP Provider Network\*

Code	Code Description
V20.2	Routine Child Health Exam
462.00	Acute Pharyngitis
786.07	Wheezing
472.0	Acute Uri NOS
382.9	Otitis Media NOS

\*ICD-10 codes with a greater degree of specificity should be considered first

- ICD-10 does not impact CPT, HCPCS, or revenue codes
- ICD-10 PCS impacts procedure codes for inpatient claims

Claims	Authorizations
Claim forms cannot contain both ICD-9 and ICD-10 codes <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Submit separate claims if services began prior to 10/1/15 and end after 10/1/15</li> </ul>	Prior Authorization Requests: ICD-10 diagnosis codes will be accepted on 10/1/15 for services with a submitted date on or after 10/1/15
Outpatient Claims: ICD-10 diagnosis codes should be used with DOS on or after 10/1/15	Prior Authorization Requests: ICD-9 diagnosis codes will only be accepted on prior authorization requests for services on or before 9/30/15
Inpatient Claims: ICD-10 diagnosis and ICD-10 procedure codes will be required with DOS on or after 10/1/15	Retro Authorizations: ICD-9 diagnosis codes will only be accepted for services that occurred on or before 9/30/15

# ICD-10 Quick Reference Guide – Family Medicine



## Common ICD-9 codes among GCHP Provider Network\*

Code	Code Description
401.1	Benign Hypertension
V20.2	Routine Child Health Exam
478.19	Nasal & Sinus Dis Nec
278.02	Overweight
V22.1	Supervision Other Normal Preg

\*ICD-10 codes with a greater degree of specificity should be considered first

- ICD-10 does not impact CPT, HCPCS, or revenue codes
- ICD-10 PCS impacts procedure codes for inpatient claims

Claims	Authorizations
Claim forms cannot contain both ICD-9 and ICD-10 codes <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Submit separate claims if services began prior to 10/1/15 and end after 10/1/15</li> </ul>	Prior Authorization Requests: ICD-10 diagnosis codes will be accepted on 10/1/15 for services with a submitted date on or after 10/1/15
Outpatient Claims: ICD-10 diagnosis codes should be used with DOS on or after 10/1/15	Prior Authorization Requests: ICD-9 diagnosis codes will only be accepted on prior authorization requests for services on or before 9/30/15
Inpatient Claims: ICD-10 diagnosis and ICD-10 procedure codes will be required with DOS on or after 10/1/15	Retro Authorizations: ICD-9 diagnosis codes will only be accepted for services that occurred on or before 9/30/15

# ICD-10 Quick Reference Guide – Multi Specialty



## Common ICD-9 codes among GCHP Provider Network\*

Code	Code Description
V20.2	Routine Child Health Exam
784.0	Headache
786.2	Cough
780.4	Dizziness & Giddiness
V04.81	Vaccine for Influenza

\*ICD-10 codes with a greater degree of specificity should be considered first

- ICD-10 does not impact CPT, HCPCS, or revenue codes
- ICD-10 PCS impacts procedure codes for inpatient claims

Claims	Authorizations
Claim forms cannot contain both ICD-9 and ICD-10 codes <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Submit separate claims if services began prior to 10/1/15 and end after 10/1/15</li> </ul>	Prior Authorization Requests: ICD-10 diagnosis codes will be accepted on 10/1/15 for services with a submitted date on or after 10/1/15
Outpatient Claims: ICD-10 diagnosis codes should be used with DOS on or after 10/1/15	Prior Authorization Requests: ICD-9 diagnosis codes will only be accepted on prior authorization requests for services on or before 9/30/15
Inpatient Claims: ICD-10 diagnosis and ICD-10 procedure codes will be required with DOS on or after 10/1/15	Retro Authorizations: ICD-9 diagnosis codes will only be accepted for services that occurred on or before 9/30/15

# ICD-10 Quick Reference Guide – Neonatology

## Common ICD-9 codes among GCHP Provider Network\*

Code	Code Description
V20.2	Routine Child Health Exam
465.9	Acute Uri Nos
558.9	Noninf Gastroenterit Nec
V79.3	Screen-Development Prob
463.00	Acute Tonsillitis

\*ICD-10 codes with a greater degree of specificity should be considered first

- ICD-10 does not impact CPT, HCPCS, or revenue codes
- ICD-10 PCS impacts procedure codes for inpatient claims

Claims	Authorizations
Claim forms cannot contain both ICD-9 and ICD-10 codes <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Submit separate claims if services began prior to 10/1/15 and end after 10/1/15</li> </ul>	Prior Authorization Requests: ICD-10 diagnosis codes will be accepted on 10/1/15 for services with a submitted date on or after 10/1/15
Outpatient Claims: ICD-10 diagnosis codes should be used with DOS on or after 10/1/15	Prior Authorization Requests: ICD-9 diagnosis codes will only be accepted on prior authorization requests for services on or before 9/30/15
Inpatient Claims: ICD-10 diagnosis and ICD-10 procedure codes will be required with DOS on or after 10/1/15	Retro Authorizations: ICD-9 diagnosis codes will only be accepted for services that occurred on or before 9/30/15